Delta St. (5-7,5-7 Gulf South) -vs- Christian Brothers (2-5,2-5 Gulf South)

02/05/21 at Canale Arena, Memphis, TN
Date: 02/05/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;m; dgg%gngﬁ Delta St. 15| 24| 22| 17] 78
Site: Canale Arena, Memphis, TN Christian Brothers 15 20 14 15 64
Referees: Cole Womack , Mike Riggs , Brandy Ballard
Delta St. 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ewing,Zyaire * 32 9-19 0-0 7-9 8-13 21 1 1 1 1 0 25
23 Hicks,T'Kyra * 31 4-10 1-2 4-4 0-6 6 0 2 3 0 2 13
22 Buford,Shaniyah * 35 3-8 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 4 6 1 1 0 9
04  Wilson,Kaylyn * 29 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 2 0 8
40 Brown,Kirstin * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 6
03 Smith,Alanna 11 4-9 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 10
12 Davis,Camryn 23 2-7 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 1 0 1 0 0 4
05 Duran,Andrea 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Hill, MaKenzie 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
20 Maxwell,Brysa 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
21  Parker,Jordan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-68 3-6 15-19 18-34 52 18 12 12 4 3 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-0 0.00% 5-6 83.33%
2nd Quarter 10-23 43.48 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 0-0 0.00% 3-4 75.00 %
Total 30-68 44.1 % 3-6 50.0 % 15-19 78.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O
Christian Brothers 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lytle,Brynne * 40 3-20 1-8 10-12 3-4 7 3 4 1 1 3 17
15 Jones,Emily * 35 4-14 3-8 4-4 3-2 5 2 3 1 1 0 15
10 Jones,lsabella * 27 3-11 0-2 5-5 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0o 11
12 Bates,Karlee * 21 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
13  Nicholson,Julia * 21 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
00 Doran,Darcy 24 4-8 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 3 1 8
21 Ehala,Anna 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 2 2 0 4
33 Cummings,Bailey 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-67 7-31 19-21 14-22 36 14 10 7 8 6 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
3rd Quarter 5-21 23.81 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-2 100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 1-9 11.11 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 19-67 28.4% 7-31 22.6 % 19-21 90.5 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 15

Largest Lead: 0 0O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 09:37
REBOUND OFF by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by BUFORD,SHANIYAH(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,BRYNNE
09:14 MISS 3PTR by BATES,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN 08:59 2-0 V2
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --
FOUL by BROWN,KIRSTIN 08:57
08:44 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
-- ASSIST by LYTLE,BRYNNE
08:22 FOUL by JONES,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE 08:22 3-3
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE 08:22 4-3 V1
07:54 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,JULIA
07:23 MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 07:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:18 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 07:00 6-3 V3
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --
06:52 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,BRYNNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NICHOLSON,JULIA
GOOD JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 06:24 8-5 V3
ASSIST by HICKS,T'KYRA --
FOUL by WILSON,KAYLYN 06:10
06:10 SUB OUT by BATES,KARLEE
06:10 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JULIA
06:10 SUB IN by DORAN,DARCY
06:10 SUB IN by EHALA,ANNA
06:00 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
-- ASSIST by LYTLE,BRYNNE
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISABELLA
05:25 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,T'KYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KAYLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:17 10-8 V2
05:10 TURNOVER by EHALA,ANNA
05:10 SUB OUT by JONES,ISABELLA
05:10 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN 05:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN 05:10
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CAMRYN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
TURNOVER by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 04:36
04:36 STEAL by LYTLE,BRYNNE
04:27 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by EHALA,ANNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
TURNOVER by HICKS,T'’KYRA 04:13
04:13 STEAL by DORAN,DARCY
04:09 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DORAN,DARCY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:47 FOUL by DORAN,DARCY
GOOD FT by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 03:47 11-12 H1



MISS FT by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BROWN,KIRSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE

STEAL by HICKS,T'’KYRA

SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by HICKS,T'KYRA
GOOD FT by HICKS, T'KYRA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS, T'KYRA
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BUFORD,SHANIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLYN
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE

2nd Play By Play

11-15

12-15
13-15

15-15

H4

H3
H2

REBOUND DEF by EHALA,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by DORAN,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by EHALA,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,BRYNNE
TURNOVER by EHALA,ANNA

STEAL by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
ASSIST by LYTLE,BRYNNE
FOUL by LYTLE,BRYNNE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILY

BLOCK by DORAN,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE

TURNOVER by JONES,EMILY

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
10:00 SUB OUT by EHALA,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JULIA

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE 10:00

SUB IN by BROWN,KIRSTIN 10:00

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIRSTIN(in the paint) 09:46

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CAMRYN -

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:42 17-15 V2
09:30 TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:20

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CAMRYN -

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:16 19-15 V4

FOUL by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 08:52
08:52 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
08:52 SUB IN by JONES,ISABELLA
08:52 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,EMILY



MISS JUMPER by HICKS, T'KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

FOUL by BROWN,KIRSTIN
SUB OUT by HICKS, T'KYRA
SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANNA
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,ALANNA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN
SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALANNA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLYN
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE
FOUL by SMITH,ALANNA
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANNA
SUB IN by HICKS,T'’KYRA

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,T'’KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,T'’KYRA
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,T'’KYRA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

08:52
08:52
08:52
08:44

08:16

08:04
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:31
07:09
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:29
06:23
06:17

05:53
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:33
05:20
05:07

04:48

04:28
04:16
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:47
03:43
03:30

19-17

21-17

21-18
21-19

23-19

24-19
25-19

27-19
27-22

29-22

31-22

33-22
33-24

V2

V 4

V3
V2

V 4

V5
V 6

V 8
V5

V7

V9

V1l
V9

GOOD FT by JONES,EMILY
SUB OUT by JONES,EMILY
SUB IN by BATES,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BATES,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,JULIA

SUB OUT by DORAN,DARCY
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JULIA
SUB IN by JONES,EMILY

SUB IN by EHALA,ANNA

GOOD FT by JONES, ISABELLA
GOOD FT by JONES, ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,ISABELLA
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by BATES,KARLEE

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
ASSIST by JONES,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BATES,KARLEE
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
SUB IN by JONES,ISABELLA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ISABELLA(iNn the paint)



FOUL by EWING,ZYAIRE 03:30
03:30 33-25 V8 GOOD FT by JONES,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE 03:30
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN 03:30
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,T'’KYRA 03:10 35-25 V10
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --
03:01 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISABELLA(iIn the paint)
BLOCK by WILSON,KAYLYN 03:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:01 SUB OUT by BATES,KARLEE
03:01 SUB IN by DORAN,DARCY
FOUL by WILSON,KAYLYN 02:57
SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLYN 02:57
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE 02:57

02:57 35-26 V9 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE
02:57 35-27 V8 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK by EHALA,ANNA
= REBOUND DEF by EHALA,ANNA
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA 02:30
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE 02:30
02:13 35-29 V6 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HICKS, T'KYRA(in the paint) 02:00
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:51 MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EWING,ZYAIRE 01:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:46 35-31 V4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ISABELLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DORAN,DARCY
FOUL by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 01:19
01:19 MISS FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:19 35-32 V3 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,T'KYRA 01:07 38-32 V6
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --
FOUL by DAVIS,CAMRYN 00:59

00:59 38-33 V5 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE(fastbreak)
00:59 38-34 V4 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 00:59
SUB IN by DURAN,ANDREA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,T'KYRA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
00:40 FOUL by EHALA,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,T'KYRA 00:32
00:32 BLOCK by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
00:32 FOUL by EHALA,ANNA
00:32 SUB OUT by EHALA,ANNA
00:32 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JULIA
MISS FT by EWING,ZYAIRE 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE 00:32 39-34 V5
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE 00:14
00:14 39-35 V4 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE
00:14 MISS FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,T'KYRA 00:01
00:01 BLOCK by DORAN,DARCY

-- REBOUND DEF by DORAN,DARCY



VISITORS: Delta St.

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers

SUB OUT by DURAN,ANDREA
SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN
SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLYN
SUB IN by BUFORD,SHANIYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,KIRSTIN
TURNOVER by HICKS,T'’KYRA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,T'’KYRA
GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,SHANIYAH
ASSIST by WILSON,KAYLYN

FOUL by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,SHANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIRSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KIRSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,SHANIYAH((fastbreak)
ASSIST by HICKS,T'’KYRA

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
FOUL by BROWN,KIRSTIN
TURNOVER by BROWN,KIRSTIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN

SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by HICKS, T'KYRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HICKS,T'’KYRA
SUB OUT by HICKS, T'KYRA
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANNA

BLOCK by WILSON,KAYLYN
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KAYLYN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:50
09:45

09:17
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:38

08:17
07:54
07:49
07:33

07:27

07:08
07:03
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:25
06:16
06:16

06:02
05:58
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:31
05:31
05:28
05:12
04:55
04:38
04:38

42-35

42-36

42-37

42-40

44-40

47-40

47-42

49-42

V7

V 6

V5

V2

V 4

V7

V5

V7

SUB OUT by DORAN,DARCY
SUB IN by BATES,KARLEE

STEAL by BATES,KARLEE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISABELLA(iN the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,EMILY
GOOD FT by JONES,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,JULIA
ASSIST by JONES,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by BATES,KARLEE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,BRYNNE
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE

SUB OUT by BATES,KARLEE
SUB IN by DORAN,DARCY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK by DORAN,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,BRYNNE

MISS 3PTR by JONES, ISABELLA

REBOUND OFF by DORAN,DARCY

GOOD LAYUP by DORAN,DARCY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

FOUL by LYTLE,BRYNNE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ISABELLA

BLOCK by JONES,EMILY



-- REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,BRYNNE

04:30 TURNOVER by LYTLE,BRYNNE
STEAL by SMITH,ALANNA 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(iIn the paint) 04:18 51-42 V9

04:08 MISS 3PTR by DORAN,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by BUFORD,SHANIYAH --

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:00 53-42 V11

ASSIST by SMITH,ALANNA -

03:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by JONES, ISABELLA
03:58 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JULIA
03:58 SUB IN by EHALA,ANNA
03:58 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLYN 03:58
SUB OUT by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 03:58
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE 03:58
SUB IN by HICKS, T'KYRA 03:58
03:48 MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE -
03:20 FOUL by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE 03:20 54-42 V12
MISS FT by HILL,MAKENZIE 03:20
= REBOUND DEF by EHALA,ANNA
03:09 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN =
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DORAN,DARCY
02:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
== REBOUND OFF by EHALA,ANNA
02:34 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by EHALA,ANNAC(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA 02:07
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 02:02 56-44 V12
01:52 56-46 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(iIn the paint)
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE 01:28
01:28 SUB OUT by JONES,EMILY
01:28 SUB IN by BATES,KARLEE
SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE 01:28
SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLYN 01:28

01:17 56-49 V7 GOOD 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
== ASSIST by BATES,KARLEE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA 01:03
== REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,BRYNNE
00:54 MISS 3PTR by DORAN,DARCY
== REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,BRYNNE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN 00:52
SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA 00:52
00:50 TURNOVER by BATES,KARLEE
STEAL by HICKS,T'KYRA 00:50
00:47 FOUL by DORAN,DARCY
GOOD FT by HICKS, T'KYRA(fastbreak) 00:47 57-49 V8
GOOD FT by HICKS, T'KYRA(fastbreak) 00:47 58-49 V9
00:32 MISS 3PTR by BATES,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 00:19 60-49 V11
00:19 FOUL by EHALA,ANNA
00:19 SUB OUT by EHALA,ANNA

00:19 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JULIA



SUB OUT by WILSON,KAYLYN
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
TURNOVER by EWING,ZYAIRE

00:
00:
00:
00:

19
19
19
13

00:08

00:03
00:03
00:00

61-49 V12

4th Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE

STEAL by LYTLE,BRYNNE
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
10:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by BUFORD,SHANIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,KIRSTIN 10:00
FOUL by BROWN,KIRSTIN 09:45
TURNOVER by BROWN,KIRSTIN 09:45
09:18 61-52 V9 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KARLEE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KIRSTIN(in the paint) 08:51 63-52 V11
ASSIST by BUFORD,SHANIYAH -
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE 08:41
08:41 SUB OUT by DORAN,DARCY
08:41 SUB IN by JONES,EMILY
SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE 08:41
SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN 08:41
SUB IN by WILSON,KAYLYN 08:41
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN 08:41
08:41 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by JONES,ISABELLA
08:41 63-54 V9 GOOD FT by JONES,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:08
07:46 MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKS, T'KYRA -
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CAMRYN -
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:30
- REBOUND DEF by BATES,KARLEE
07:25 MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,BRYSA -
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN(in the paint) 07:11 65-54 V11
07:01 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ISABELLA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,EMILY
06:55 SUB OUT by BATES,KARLEE
06:55 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,JULIA
06:55 SUB IN by DORAN,DARCY
06:55 SUB IN by EHALA,ANNA
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA 06:55
SUB OUT by HICKS, T'’KYRA 06:55
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANNA 06:55
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE 06:55
06:52 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISABELLA(iIN the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by EHALA,ANNA
06:44 MISS 3PTR by DORAN,DARCY
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,EMILY
06:30 MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(In the paint)

06:20 67-54 V13



MISS JUMPER by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BROWN,KIRSTIN
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALANNA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALANNA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANNA
SUB IN by HICKS,T'’KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KIRSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAYLYN
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE

MISS FT by EWING,ZYAIRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS, T'KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,KAYLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE

SUB OUT by HICKS, T'’KYRA

SUB OUT by BROWN,KIRSTIN

SUB IN by DURAN,ANDREA

SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN

SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA

FOUL by BUFORD,SHANIYAH

TURNOVER by WILSON,KAYLYN

FOUL by WILSON,KAYLYN

05:56 67-56 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by DORAN,DARCY

05:28
05:28

05:20
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:55
04:32
04:22

68-56 V 12
69-56 V 13

71-56 V 15
71-58 V13

73-58 V 15

74-58 V 16

76-58 V 18

76-59 V17
76-60 V 16

BLOCK by JONES,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by EHALA,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMILY
FOUL by DORAN,DARCY

SUB OUT by JONES,ISABELLA
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by EHALA,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by DORAN,DARCY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LYTLE,BRYNNE

BLOCK by EHALA,ANNA

SUB OUT by EHALA,ANNA
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,JULIA

FOUL by LYTLE,BRYNNE

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BAILEY
SUB IN by JONES,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by DORAN,DARCY

SUB IN by BATES,KARLEE

FOUL by JONES,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,BRYNNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,EMILY

GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE
GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE

STEAL by LYTLE,BRYNNE



MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,BRYSA

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA
SUB IN by PARKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by DURAN,ANDREA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURAN,ANDREA

TURNOVER by DURAN,ANDREA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:45
01:45
01:18

01:05
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:58
00:48
00:44
00:40
00:37
00:30
00:18

76-61 V 15 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE(fastbreak)
76-62 V 14 GOOD FT by LYTLE,BRYNNE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,BRYNNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILY(in the paint)

78-62 V 16
MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMILY

FOUL by JONES,ISABELLA

78-64 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ISABELLA(iIn the paint)



